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Narmo of Work :.

As perSor i- Schedule of Rates Public Works Department [ PWD BUILDING 01-01-2015]

ITEM DESCRIPTION

2

CHABUTRA

4

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)
DETAILED ESTIMATE

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations,
trenches and drains or for any other purpose including
disposal of excavatedstuff upto I.5m lift and lead upto

5Om (at least Sm away from the excavated arca),
|including dressing and leveling of pits.

|In alltypes of soil

approved source pit) in layers not exceeding 20cm in

depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming

and watering, including dressing etc. complete.

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust

Jand hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding
3 20cm in depth consolidating cach deposited layer by

ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.

|Providing and laying nominal mix cement concrete with

crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in

|foundation, plinth and at ground level excluding cost of

|form work.

1:4:8 (1 cement :4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone

laggregate40mm nominal size).

1:5:3 (1 cement:1.5 coarsesand :3 graded stone
aggregate 20mm nominal size).

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FALG
Bricks) confirming to IS:12894-2002 of class designation

40 in foundation and plinth in:

N

Cement Mortar I:6(| cement : 6 coarse sand)

L

2x9 3.50
2x9 2.30

1X9 2.90

2x9 3.50
2x9 2.30

2x9 3.50

HID Qty

1.50

0.600.60 22.68

0.60 0.60 14.90

2.900.90 68.12

2x9 3.50 0.600.10 3.78

2x9 2.30 0.60 0.10 2.48
1x9 2.90 2.90 0.20| 15.14

37.58 Cum 185.00 6953.04

Unit Rate

68.12 Cum 242.00 16485.28

21.40 Cum 371.00

0.60 0.10 3.78

0.60 0.10 2.48
2.30 0.10 14.49

20.75

1.500.10| 0.90

0.90

|Amount

|2x9 3.50 0.30 1.30 24.57

7940.14

cum |2659.00| 55184.89

cum 4073.00 3665.70



2mm thick cement plaster of mix:

IIn Cement Mortar 1:5 (| cement : 5 fine sand)

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforcement cement
concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete

7 mixer in all works upto floor five level excluding cost of
|reinforcement and form work.

8

|1:12:3 (1cement : 1½ coarse sand:3 graded stone
|aggregate 20mm nominal size).

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for
R.C.C. work including straightening. cutting, bending.

|binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of

binding wire all complete:
Thermo-Mechanically treated bars

|Providing and fixing formwork including centering.
9 shuttering, strutting. staging. propping bracing etc.

complete and including its removal at all levels, for:

Foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth beam
lin any shape and size.

|12.7 Providing and fixing ceramic glazed wall tiles

conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make, colours,

shades and size on wall and dados over 12 mm thick bed

10 ofcement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and

jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm

including pointing in white cement mixed with matching

pigment complete.

12.7.1 Size upto 200x300mm

12.65 Providing & laying 60mm thick precast

interlocking concrete blocks of approved size (approx
|305 sqcm) and shape/ pattern, over 40 mm thick average

complete coarse sand bed with joints of 3mm thick filled

Tby fine sand including leveling with surface vibrator,

temping and sweeping etc. complete of minimum

compressive strength of 250 kg/sq.cm

Pigment Coloured (rubber mould) precast interlock
concrete blocks

|2x9| 2.90 0.30 1.30 20.36

4 1.10 0.200.90| 0.79

4x9 3.50

2x9 3.50 0.20

2x9 3.10

4.75

|4x9 3.50
4x9 3.10

4x9 3.50

0.20

60

lx9 3.50 3.50

|20.00 3.00

45.72 Cum 3263.00 149184.36

0.90113.40
113.40 sqm

0.20 2.52

2.230.20

4.75

285.00| kg

0.20| 25.20
0.20 22.32

47.52

110.25

96.50 10943.10

cum 4163.00| 19782.58

60.00

54.50

1.10| 138.60 sqm 587.00

15532.50

sqm 139.00 6605.28

81358.20

170.25| sqm 632.00 107598.00



Fling fromavailable excavated stuff (Excluding rock)
in trenches. plinth, sides of foundation cte. in layers not

lexceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited
aver by ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M.

and lift upto 1.5 M.

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FALG
13 Bricks) confiming to IS:12894-2002 of class designation

GRILL WORK NEAR RAM TEAMPLE

16

40 in foundation and plinth in:

1412mm thick cement plaster of mix:

17

Cement fortar I:6 (l cement :6 coarse sand)

frame of windows ete. including applying a priming coat

1welded to frame with all necessary fitting complete
including applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate

primer.

In Cement Mortar 1:5 (l cement : S fine sand)

Providing and fixingM.S. grill of approved patten made
of M.S. flats or square or round bars welded to steel

Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an

even shade with:

19

Satin synthetic enamel paint

Providing filling and compacting local earth (from

approved source pit) in layers not exceeding 20cm in

depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming

and watering, including dressing etc. complete.

Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including

royalty, loading,unloading and carriage upto 5 km

18(earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for

payment).

Supplying and stacking at site well decayed cow

dung manure from approved source, including loading,
unloading and carriage upto 5 km (manure measured in

stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment).

1 50.00 0.200.60

250.00

2

37.58 cum

6.00

6.00

0.60 60.00

1.10 50.000.70 77.00

60.00 sqm 96.50 5790.00

308.00 kg 67.50

1 50.00 0.600.20| 6.00

65.00

77.00 sqm 55.00

1 S0.00 0.600.30 9.00

Cum3263.00 19578.00

6.00 Cum 242.00

9.00

1 50.0o 0.600.10 3.00

2442.70

20790.00

4235.00

1452.00

Cum 201.00 1809.00

cum 236.00 708.00



2.10 Grassing with "Doob' grass including watering and
maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the
rass forms a thick lawn free from weeds and fit for
mowing including supplying good earth if needed (the
good earth shall be paidfor separately).
22.10.3 In rows5 cm apart in either direction.

14.50 painting exterior surface with SMOOTH exterior
emulsion paint manufactured with the cow dung

21 |processing to give protective and decorative finish
including cleaning washing of surface etc. complete with:

22

14.50.1 on new work (tow or more coats applicd
al.431tr/1Osqm over

CC. ROAD CONSTRUCTION
Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations,

|trenches and drains or for any other purpose including

disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto

|50m (at least Sm away from the excavated area),
including dressing and leveling of pits.

|In all types of soil

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust

and hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding

23 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by

|rammingand watering, including dressing etc. complete.

Providing and laying nominal mix cement concrete with

crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in

foundation, plinth and at ground level excluding cost of

|form work.

1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand :8 graded stone

aggregate 40mm nominal size).

1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3graded stone

aggregate 20mm nominal size).

Providing and fixing formwork including centering,
25shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc.

complete andincluding its removal at all levels, for:
Foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth beam
|in any shape and size.

1 50|

2

1

50

0.6 30.00|sqm

3 300.00| sqm

71.00 2.000.10 14.20

271.00
35 2.00

71.00 2.000.10| 14.20

14.20 Cum 185.00

1 71.00| 2.00 0.10 14.20

14.20

1 71.00| 2.000.15| 21.30

21.30

6.60

14.20 Cum 371.00 5268.20

0.15 21.30

79.00

0.15 10.50

198.00

23700.00

2627.00

cum2659.00 37757.80

cum 4073.00 86754.90



TFilling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock)
in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in layers not

Do Xceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited
layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M.

and lift upto 1.5 M.

27
1.26 Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km

|lead:

Earth

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G)

31.80 sqm 139.00 4420.20

5.00 Cum 65.00 325.00

9.00\cum 111.00 999.00

Total AMOUNT RS. 700087.87

SAY AMOUNT RS. 700000.00

Asst. Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)


